
Snohomish - Monroe - Sultan Loop 
36 Miles 

 

 Mile Instruction For 
 1 0.0  Depart Centennial Trailhead going south on Pine Avenue. 1.0 mi 
  1.0  Road bends at ball fields and becomes Center Street. 0.1 mi 
 2 1.1 L Lincoln Avenue which becomes the Old Snohomish Hwy. 5.7 mi 
 3 6.8  Entering Monroe, road becomes 164th/162nd Street SE. 1.1 mi 
  7.9  Road becomes W Main Street (continue on straight through town). 1.4 mi 
  9.3  Cross US-2 at light - Main Street becomes  Old Owen Road. 0.3 mi 
 4 9.6 BR Calhoun Road (hill). 0.8 mi 
  10.4 L 215th Avenue SE. 0.1 mi 
  10.5 R Return to Old Owen Road. 5.6 mi 
 5 16.1 L US-2 (Stevens Avenue). Caution - Ride Single File. 1.1 mi 
 6 17.2 L Sultan Bakery - mid ride rest stop. 
  17.2 R Leave bakery west as you entered on Stevens Avenue. 0.2 mi 
  17.4 L Mann Road (cross RR Tracks and river). 0.8 mi 
 7 18.2 R Ben Howard Road. 8.3 mi 
 8 26.5 R SR-203 (cross river).  Caution - Ride Single File. 0.4 mi 

Lewis Street Park on right after bridge - water and restrooms. 
  26.9 L Sumac Drive (across from park). 0.2 mi 
  27.1 R Sams Street. 0.4 mi 
  27.5 L W Main Street (becomes 162nd/164th Street SE). 1.8 mi 
 9 29.3  Road becomes Old Snohomish Hwy as you leave Monroe. 5.6 mi 
  34.9  Road becomes Lincoln Avenue as you enter Snohomish. 0.1 mi 
 10 35.0 R Center Street which curves at ball fields becoming Pine Avenue. 1.0 mi 
 11 36.0  Return to Centennial Trailhead. 
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